

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 31649/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2022 in SA No. 262/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

CHANGDEO THAMA KADAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAIBAI YASHWANT NIKALE (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178887/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178889/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178890/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.178886/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.178888/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime further Proceeding for implementation of the judgment and decree dated 09.04.2018 passed by the District Judge-2, Sangamner, District - Ahmednagar in RCA No. 24 of 2006 shall remain stayed.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)