## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22882/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2022 in SA No. 262/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

CHANGDEO THAMA KADAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TAIBAI YASHWANT NIKALE (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 178889/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 178890/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 178888/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1.1 to 1.5 seek time.

List after three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR